# 503108360 12/18/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3154967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARISTOCRAT LEISURE INDUSTRIES PTY. LTD.	04/28/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	85 EPPING ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK
City:	NORTH RYDE, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2113

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D463828

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127758000

**Email:** mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74753US01-D463828
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE M. JARVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence M. Jarvis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Name from ALI to ATA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0851

503108360

# **Certificate of Registration** on Change of Name

This is to certify that

ARISTOCRAT LEISURE INDUSTRIES PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 001 660 715

did on the twenty-eighth day of April 2000 change its name to

ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 001 660 715

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of New South Wales.

> certify that this document is a true and accurate copy of the original sighted

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-eighth day of April, 2000.

Varlamero\_

Alan Cameron Chairman

**PATENT** REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 12/18/2014**